unaudited pro forma financial information of the Enlarged Group does not purport to predict the

Enlarged Group’s future financial position, results of operation or cash flows.

For the purpose of pro forma financial information of the Enlarged Group, the acquisition is

accounted for in the unaudited pro forma financial information as acquisition of assets and liabilities

as the Target Companies proposed to be acquired have not carried out any business activity, except for

the acquisition of the parcels of land in Cambodia and the commencement of development of the

projects by TSC Inc., and does not constitute a business under International Financial Reporting

Standard 3 “Business Combinations”.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 138 —

1. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME OF THE

ENLARGED GROUP FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

The Group for
the year ended

31 December
2010

The TSC
Group for the
period from 3

November 2010
(date of

incorporation
of TSC Inc.) to

31 December
2010 Subtotal

Pro forma
adjustment Note

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(audited) (audited) (unaudited)

Revenue 150,517 — 150,517 150,517

Cost of sales (43,832) — (43,832) (43,832)

Gross profit 106,685 — 106,685 106,685

Other income 4,442 — 4,442 4,442

Administrative expenses (30,957) — (30,957) (30,957)

Other operating expenses (32,232) — (32,232) (32,232)

Profit before taxation 47,938 — 47,938 47,938

Income tax (3,877) — (3,877) (3,877)

Profit for the year 44,061 — 44,061 44,061

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 139 —

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL

POSITION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP AS AT 30 JUNE 2011

The Group as
at 30 June

2011

The TSC
Group as at 30

June 2011 Subtotal
Pro forma

adjustments Notes

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(unaudited) (audited) (unaudited)

Non-current assets

Property, plant and

equipment

165,943 3,683 169,626 389,727

1,400

(ii)

(iii)

560,753

Prepaid land cost — 13,590 13,590 13,590

Interest in leasehold land

held for own use

under operating lease 636 — 636 636

Intangible assets 85,710 — 85,710 85,710

Trade receivables 1,331 — 1,331 1,331

Deposit payments for

purchase of raw

materials 3,190 — 3,190 3,190

256,810 17,273 274,083 665,210

Current assets

Consumables 655 — 655 655

Trade and other

receivables 26,116 — 26,116 26,116

Deposit payments for

purchase of raw

materials 5,150 — 5,150 5,150

Fixed deposit at bank 40,500 — 40,500 40,500

Cash and cash

equivalents 41,543 1 41,544 41,544

113,964 1 113,965 113,965

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 140 —

The Group as
at 30 June

2011

The TSC
Group as at 30

June 2011 Subtotal
Pro forma

adjustments Notes

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(unaudited) (audited) (unaudited)

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 15,839 — 15,839 1,400 (iii) 17,239

Dividend payable 16,101 — 16,101 16,101

Current tax liability 331 — 331 331

Obligations under

finance leases 1 — 1 1

32,272 — 32,272 33,672

Net current assets 81,692 1 81,693 80,293

Total assets less current
liabilities 338,502 17,274 355,776 745,503

Non-current liabilities

Construction costs

payable — 12,000 12,000 (12,000) (iv) —

Obligations under

finance leases 2 — 2 2

Amount due to director — 5,275 5,275 (5,273) (iv) 2

2 17,275 17,277 4

NET ASSETS/
(LIABILITIES) 338,500 (1) 338,499 745,499

CAPITAL AND
RESERVES

Share capital 26,026 1 26,027 19,579 (v) 45,606

Reserves 312,474 (2) 312,472 387,421 (v) 699,893

TOTAL
EQUITY/(DEFICITS) 338,500 (1) 338,499 745,499

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 141 —

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS OF

THE ENLARGED GROUP FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

The Group for
the year ended

31 December
2010

The TSC
Group for

period from 3
November 2010

(date of
incorporation

of TSC Inc.) to
31 December

2010 Subtotal
Pro forma

adjustment Note

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(audited) (audited) (unaudited)

OPERATING
ACTIVITIES

Profit before taxation 47,938 — 47,938 47,938

Adjustments for:

- Depreciation and